TH7EE BANLOHREBBEE(EREXE) 2025510 A 1B EH

Soft Robotics for Femtosecond Laser Ablation for MR-guided Neurosurgery using

SEAgEs :
L ShEFE AP A2 Ny UV-enhanced Fiber Optic Shape Sensors
2 Bl =g 2025/4/1 2025/5/2 TUI—Y Philosophy of Science
3 BiliblsE=g 2025/6/30 2025/8/3 TA)H The Role of Effort and Compensation in Business and Management
4 Bl =g 2025/10/20 2025/11/30 W—==7 Post-War Reconstruction in Cities
& BiliokE 2025/4/18 2025/5/23 4327 Constants and Changes in Japanese Historical Fiction.
= Assessing the Impact of a Government-Managed Approach to Low-Wage Labour
SEAREs 1
6 SEEE 2025/6/2 2025/6/26 FAIh Migration on Migrant Workers in Japan
- From the Arena to the Screen: Comparing Sport Experiences in Virtual Reality,
H =h I
U ShFE 2025/10/1 2025/10/31 7AIh Traditional Media, and the Stadium
=4 pR e S w The Regulation and Protection of Al Generated Inventions — with a Special
8 ShEE 2025/4/1 2025/5/31 g Emphasis on the Interface of Patents and Regulatory Law
rEEas _ The Language Learning of Elderly People in Japan and Norway: Motivation and
g ShE 2025/4/10 2025/4/30 LT el Fasims
10 Bili =] 2025/4/28 2025/6/1 TR Game Changing Innovations: A Law and Economics Approach to Innovation
11 BiliblsE=g 2025/5/20 2025/8/16 ==1ES | Research on the Chinese traditional maps collected by Toyo Bunko
12 Bl 2025/4/16 2025/7/12 Ei& Al-Powered Policy Simulation Analysis
rEEas A Comparative Study on Internet Opinion, Especially the Cyber Populism in
13 ShiEEE 2025/4/1 2026/3/31 HE Japan and China, and its Influence on Sino—Japan Relations
=4 AR = The Legacy of the Atomic Bombings: Political Attitudes and Behavior Among the
14 s 2025/5/10 2025/6/10 94T Victims’ Descendants
15 BiliblsE=g 2025/5/24 2025/6/7 TSR Aging, Fertility and Macroeconomic Dynamics in Japan
16 Bl =] 2025/4/1 2025/6/1 TFAILSUR Professionalizing Banking
ZrpR e . Fair, Reasonable And Non—Discriminatory Sharing of Intellectual Property in Data
17 FkEE 2025/4/1 2025/6/19 B®E Frrr
18 Bl 2025/5/5 2025/6/28 AYI—T Exploration of Pedestrian Movement and Collision Avoidance
ARy Research on New Tian—Xia Doctrine and the Evolution of Ancient East Asian
19 Bk 2025/4/1 2025/9/3 I Syeiem
20 Bl =g 2025/4/5 2025/4/18 TAYH The Impacting of Aging on Democracy in Japan
rEEas Sino—Japanese Interplay in Linked Verse Compositions of Japan, 14th to 17th
21 ShREE 2025/5/31 2025/8/5 HE Centuries
22 SREE 2025/7/5 2025/8/5 HhF5 Supply Chain Network and Cross—sectional Asset Pricing: Evidence from Japan
23 SR 2025/7/1 2025/8/1 ZRAY Compare the Population with ASD in Japan and Spain, Exploring Similarities and

Differences in Diagnosis and School-Based Interventions.

I will be undertaking research on the application of theories of corporate purpose
24 Bl =g 2025/4/3 2025/4/16 AFXYR for the Japanese economy and how changes in corporate ownership in particular
affects the performance of firms

25 s 2025/6/10 2025/7/11 ISR Sustainable Finance

Transit Oriented Development, Public Transportation, High—-Speed Rail, and

sh A A
26 SREE 2025/1/1 2025/8/1 ARAY Infrastructure Financing in Japan

Exploration of the Intersection of Japanese Typography, Visual Communication,

£ =h I
21 hiHEE 2025/4/21 2025/6/30 7AIR and Literature, through the Lens of Visual Poetry

Relationship of the Movement to Recognize Buddhism and the One to Reinstate
28 A 2025/4/2 2025/6/29 ARV the Bureau
of Divinities

29 BiliblsE=g 2025/7/15 2025/8/15 R—5UK The Idea of (In)justice in the Foreign Policy of the Russian Federation

Hidden Barriers in Urban Renewal: Examining the Architectural Legacy of Divided

Bl 1
30 BilibE=g 2025/6/20 2025/8/4 EEMS Communities in Tokyo



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

hEE

hfEE

hEE

ShfEE

s

hREE

s

hfEE

hEE

ShiEE

s

ShiEE

s

hfEE

Bk

ShiEE

Bk

A

s

A

hEE

hiEE

ik

A

s

ShREE

hEE

hfEE

hEE

A

2025/4/8

2025/4/10

2025/4/7

2025/5/12

2025/5/25

2025/6/21

2025/7/27

2025/8/28

2025/9/1

2025/9/19

2025/5/19

2025/6/6

2025/10/12

2025/10/3

2025/11/30

2025/9/1

2025/9/8

2025/10/19

2025/6/15

2025/7/12

2025/5/12

2025/7/1

2025/10/1

2026/1/15

2025/4/18

2025/5/12

2025/6/1

2025/6/2

2025/6/18

2025/6/26

TH7EE BANLOHREBBEE(EREXE)

2025/5/1

2025/5/12

2025/4/20

2025/12/9

2025/7/24

2025/11/20

2025/8/27

2025/9/15

2025/12/31

2025/10/3

2025/7/17

2025/10/5

2025/12/18

2025/12/1

2026/1/27

2025/10/1

2025/11/6

2025/11/30

2025/7/31

2025/1/27

2025/5/28

2025/9/28

2025/11/30

2026/3/15

2025/5/18

2025/6/20

2025/7/17

2025/8/30

2025/9/15

2025/8/25

&

AFYR

TAIA

*7Ax

HE

Ry

TAIA

AFYR

TAIA

TAIAH

J79z—k

1537

F—=RSUT

TAIA

13U7

F—ZN)T

HE

157

The Political Consequences of Demographic Changes

The Impact of War and Black Markets on Prices through the Inclusion of
Unofficial Prices into New Indices. This Affects Debt/GDP Ratios, Living
Standards, Wages, Price Dynamics, and Policy Effectiveness

Al, Data, and WTO E-Commerce Reform

Heian and Early Medieval Chinese—-Studies Education and Linguistic Thought in
Premodern Literary Commentaries

Asian Tech Democracies: Charting a Path in a World of Securitized
Interdependence

Cross—Border Transport and Offshore Storage of CO2 in the Asia—Pacific Region

B BEEEICHSTHMEREREIC OV TORBHE

Myth and “Medieval” Literature: Towards a New Concept of “Medieval Myth”

Middle Eastern Music in the Mamluk Period (13th to 16th centuries)

History of Art

Acceleration of Artificial Intelligence (AI) System with Privacy Preserving
Technolog
ies

Zainichi Korean Cultural Production and the Question of Statelessness

The Relation of Technology and International Relations

Cognitive Robotics Technologies to Improve Food Preparation and Assist
Humans

The Moral Economy of Undocumented Vietnamese Migrants in Japan

A Unified Framework Looking at Different Fertility Rate Pattern

Unleashed Finance, Corporate Credit, Debtor Nations: International Financial
Intermediation

Science Journalism, Science and Technology Studies, Science Communication

The Role of Party Cues in Public Opinion Formation: The Moderating Effect of
Language Complexity

Theoretical Analysis in the Field of Organizational Economics

Beyond the Screen: A Comparative Study of Climate Change Representations in
East Asia TV Dramas with Associated Online Discussions

Judicial Cultural Exchange between Japan and China in Modern Times(1901—
1949)

The Morning After: Global Depopulation and Geopolitical Rebalance

Beyond the Screen: A Comparative Study of Climate Change Depictions in East
Asian TV d
rama

Environmental Law and Policy Making in Japan, the Creation of the Japanese GX
Strategy.

Japanese Writers in the Bandung Moment

Investigating Nikko’ s Tangible and Intangible Heritage, Particularly the Nikko
Toshogu Shrine, as a Tool of Japan’s Cultural Diplomacy in the Contemporary
Era (1976-Present).

Women Adorning Women: A Tale of the Rise of Female Metal shokunin in Tokyo,
Japan

Implement Approach, Effect Evaluation and Cross—Cultural Educational
Implications: A Study of Diversity Adaptation in Adolescent Personality Traits
based on Social-Emotional Learning

An Historical Survey of the Placement of Literary Stelae (Ishibumi) and Their
Effect on the Social and Cultural Environment

20255108 1B E#H



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

il

72

73

74

75

76

71

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

hEE

hfEE

hEE

ShfEE

s

hREE

s

hfEE

hEE

ShiEE

s

ShiEE

s

hfEE

Bk

ShiEE

Bk

A

s

A

hEE

hiEE

ik

A

s

ShREE

hEE

hfEE

hEE

A

2025/9/10

2025/10/1

2025/12/20

2025/6/18

2025/9/21

2025/9/21

2025/7/1

2025/6/2

2025/5/1

2025/6/15

2025/8/27

2026/3/2

2025/6/3

2025/7/1

2025/7/13

2025/7/10

2025/7/14

2025/10/19

2025/11/13

2025/7/5

2025/8/5

2025/10/6

2025/10/15

2025/10/20

2025/12/2

2025/12/10

2026/1/23

2025/7/1

2025/11/21

2025/10/10

TH7EE BANLOHREBBEE(EREXE)

2025/10/2

2026/1/31

2026/2/20

2025/7/13

2025/10/12

2025/10/12

2025/9/1

2025/6/30

2025/8/1

2025/8/15

2025/9/18

2026/3/15

2025/7/1

2026/1/31

2025/9/15

2025/8/25

2025/8/13

2025/11/2

2025/12/20

2025/7/26

2025/9/10

2025/11/5

2025/12/15

2025/11/17

2025/12/22

2025/12/31

2026/2/21

2025/7/31

2025/12/14

2025/11/10

KA

TAIA

BE

157

3¢

k4

Y]]

TAIA

TAIA

e

RARAY

HE

T4)EY

IIVRA

AXZT)L

s

F—=RSUT

E-UTYR

HE

157

TAIA

TAIAH

TAIA

TAIA

HE

BE

Za—J—3UF

i

Sound, Voice and Gender in Pre-War Japanese Media

Beliefs About the Causes of Mental Disorders and Social Stigma: A Cross—
Cultural Study

Empirical and Economic Analysis of Comparative Fiduciary Law

The Transition from Shakespearean Tragedies to Modern Japanese Cinema: The
Case of Kurosawa Akira and Throne of Blood

Prosodic Cues and Pragmatic Effects

Prosodic Cues and Pragmatic Effects

Exploring Hybrid Security Approaches in Asia’s Peacebuilding Processes: The
Roles of State and Non—State Actors in Shaping Security in Indonesia, the
Philippines, and Myanmar.

Whither Neoliberal Reform: The Reemergence of Policy Finance in Japan

Conversational Al for Speech Therapy / Conversation Design as Practice

Molecular Electrocatalyst—-Carbon Nanotube Hybrid and High—Entropy Alloy
Catalysts for Ammonia Production

Terahertz Communication

Past and Modern Subseafloor Replacive Hydrothermal Systems: Geochemical and
Mineralogi
cal Evolution

Consuming Air: Silicosis and the Negotiation of Postwar Citizenship in Japan
(1930s-2000s)

Women’ s Creative Mobilities: Reparative Movements of Southeast Asian Female
Creatives through Women—Centered Spaces within Japanese Popular Culture and
Design

Wage Reform and the Question of Working—Class Living Standards in Postwar
Japan: Based on a Survey of Yoshio Kaneko's Old Materials from the Wartime
and Early Postwar Periods

Alternative History of Japanese Photography

Threat of Chinese Grey Zone Tactics: A Case Study of Chinese Activities in the
Vicinity of Taiwan

Labour Migration in Asian Fishing Fleets

Exploaring Literary Depictions of Social Precarity in Japan, Especially as it
Pertains to Non—Regular Employment (Hiseiki Koyo)

Commodity Price Shocks, and Monetary Policy in Small Open Economy Model

Research on the Conflict Between Education and Religion Incident in Meiji Japan

Grammatical Number and Gender in Japanese Language

International State—Building During the Post-WWII Allied Occupation of Japan

Early Cultural Responses to the AIDS Crisis from Japan

Artificial Intelligence and Copyright

Copyright Issues Relating to Generative Al and Machine Learning

Comparative Analysis of Political Preferences and Behavioral Measurement
Methods in the Al Era between Chinese and Japanese Citizens

The Current State of Hydrogen Vehicle Industry in Japan: Focus on Forklifts

Sustainable Development and Overtourism: The Negative and Positive Impact in
Japan.

The Collation and Research of Newspapers and Periodicals run by Chinese
Scholars and Students Studying in Japan during late Qing Dynasty

20255108 1B E#H



91

92

93

94

hEE

hfEE

hEE

ShfEE

2025/11/3

2026/1/16

2025/11/17

2026/1/6

SH7EE

2025/12/17

2026/3/16

2025/12/16

2026/1/29

REAMNE BB TEDONRHICHOTHREEHL 188,

BANLOHEBIBESE (BRRAKXE) 20254E10 8 1B E#H

avr

vl

HE

The Phenomenon of Ako—Roshi as an Image in Japanese Visual Arts

Mathematical and Physical Societies in Meiji Japan

A Comparative Study of Sino—Japanese History Education under the Context of
Educational Reform

Geopolitical Impacts on Dynamic Exports of Japan, South Korea, and Taiwan:
Spatial Econometric Models



