番号	学内資格	滞在開始年月日	滞在終了年月日	国-地域	招聘期間中の活動実績
1	訪問学者	2025/5/30	2025/8/25	カナダ	Soft Robotics for Femtosecond Laser Ablation for MR-guided Neurosurgery using UV-enhanced Fiber Optic Shape Sensors
2	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2025/5/2	デンマーク	Philosophy of Science
3	訪問学者	2025/6/30	2025/8/3	アメリカ	The Role of Effort and Compensation in Business and Management
4	訪問学者	2025/10/20	2025/11/30	ルーマニア	Post-War Reconstruction in Cities
5	訪問学者	2025/4/18	2025/5/23	イタリア	Constants and Changes in Japanese Historical Fiction.
6	訪問学者	2025/6/2	2025/6/26	アメリカ	Assessing the Impact of a Government-Managed Approach to Low-Wage Labour Migration on Migrant Workers in Japan
7	訪問学者	2025/10/1	2025/10/31	アメリカ	From the Arena to the Screen: Comparing Sport Experiences in Virtual Reality, Traditional Media, and the Stadium
8	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2025/5/31	ドイツ	The Regulation and Protection of AI Generated Inventions – with a Special Emphasis on the Interface of Patents and Regulatory Law
9	訪問学者	2025/4/10	2025/4/30	ノルウェー	The Language Learning of Elderly People in Japan and Norway: Motivation and Influencing Factors
10	訪問学者	2025/4/28	2025/6/1	フランス	Game Changing Innovations: A Law and Economics Approach to Innovation
11	訪問学者	2025/5/20	2025/8/16	中国	Research on the Chinese traditional maps collected by Toyo Bunko
12	訪問学者	2025/4/16	2025/7/12	香港	AI-Powered Policy Simulation Analysis
13	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2026/3/31	中国	A Comparative Study on Internet Opinion, Especially the Cyber Populism in Japan and China, and its Influence on Sino-Japan Relations
14	訪問学者	2025/5/10	2025/6/10	ウクライナ	The Legacy of the Atomic Bombings: Political Attitudes and Behavior Among the Victims' Descendants
15	訪問学者	2025/5/24	2025/6/7	フランス	Aging, Fertility and Macroeconomic Dynamics in Japan
16	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2025/6/1	アイルランド	Professionalizing Banking
17	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2025/6/19	韓国	Fair, Reasonable And Non-Discriminatory Sharing of Intellectual Property in Data Economy
18	訪問学者	2025/5/5	2025/6/28	スウェーデン	Exploration of Pedestrian Movement and Collision Avoidance
19	訪問学者	2025/4/1	2025/9/3	中国	Research on New Tian-Xia Doctrine and the Evolution of Ancient East Asian System
20	訪問学者	2025/4/5	2025/4/18	アメリカ	The Impacting of Aging on Democracy in Japan
21	訪問学者	2025/5/31	2025/8/5	中国	Sino-Japanese Interplay in Linked Verse Compositions of Japan, 14th to 17th Centuries
22	訪問学者	2025/7/5	2025/8/5	カナダ	Supply Chain Network and Cross-sectional Asset Pricing: Evidence from Japan
23	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2025/8/1	スペイン	Compare the Population with ASD in Japan and Spain, Exploring Similarities and Differences in Diagnosis and School-Based Interventions.
24	訪問学者	2025/4/3	2025/4/16	イギリス	I will be undertaking research on the application of theories of corporate purpose for the Japanese economy and how changes in corporate ownership in particular affects the performance of firms
25	訪問学者	2025/6/10	2025/7/11	フランス	Sustainable Finance
26	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2025/8/1	スペイン	Transit Oriented Development, Public Transportation, High-Speed Rail, and Infrastructure Financing in Japan
27	訪問学者	2025/4/21	2025/6/30	アメリカ	Exploration of the Intersection of Japanese Typography, Visual Communication, and Literature, through the Lens of Visual Poetry
28	訪問学者	2025/4/2	2025/6/29	スペイン	Relationship of the Movement to Recognize Buddhism and the One to Reinstate the Bureau of Divinities
29	訪問学者	2025/7/15	2025/8/15	ポーランド	The Idea of (In)justice in the Foreign Policy of the Russian Federation
30	訪問学者	2025/6/20	2025/8/4	イギリス	Hidden Barriers in Urban Renewal: Examining the Architectural Legacy of Divided Communities in Tokyo

31	訪問学者	2025/4/8	2025/5/1	韓国	The Political Consequences of Demographic Changes
32	訪問学者	2025/4/10	2025/5/12	フランス	The Impact of War and Black Markets on Prices through the Inclusion of Unofficial Prices into New Indices. This Affects Debt/GDP Ratios, Living Standards, Wages, Price Dynamics, and Policy Effectiveness
33	訪問学者	2025/4/7	2025/4/20	香港	AI, Data, and WTO E-Commerce Reform
34	訪問学者	2025/5/12	2025/12/9	イギリス	Heian and Early Medieval Chinese-Studies Education and Linguistic Thought in Premodern Literary Commentaries
35	訪問学者	2025/5/25	2025/7/24	アメリカ	Asian Tech Democracies: Charting a Path in a World of Securitized Interdependence
36	訪問学者	2025/6/21	2025/11/20	キプロス	Cross-Border Transport and Offshore Storage of CO2 in the Asia-Pacific Region
37	訪問学者	2025/7/27	2025/8/27	中国	中・日・韓三国語における「性向語彙」についての対照研究
38	訪問学者	2025/8/28	2025/9/15	ドイツ	Myth and "Medieval" Literature: Towards a New Concept of "Medieval Myth"
39	訪問学者	2025/9/1	2025/12/31	アメリカ	Middle Eastern Music in the Mamluk Period (13th to 16th centuries)
40	訪問学者	2025/9/19	2025/10/3	イギリス	History of Art
41	訪問学者	2025/5/19	2025/7/17	アメリカ	Acceleration of Artificial Intelligence (AI) System with Privacy Preserving Technolog ies
42	訪問学者	2025/6/6	2025/10/5	アメリカ	Zainichi Korean Cultural Production and the Question of Statelessness
43	訪問学者	2025/10/12	2025/12/18	クウェート	The Relation of Technology and International Relations
44	訪問学者	2025/10/3	2025/12/1	イタリア	Cognitive Robotics Technologies to Improve Food Preparation and Assist Humans
45	訪問学者	2025/11/30	2026/1/27	オーストラリア	The Moral Economy of Undocumented Vietnamese Migrants in Japan
46	訪問学者	2025/9/1	2025/10/1	フランス	A Unified Framework Looking at Different Fertility Rate Pattern
47	訪問学者	2025/9/8	2025/11/6	イタリア	Unleashed Finance, Corporate Credit, Debtor Nations: International Financial Intermediation
48	訪問学者	2025/10/19	2025/11/30	オランダ	Science Journalism, Science and Technology Studies, Science Communication
49	訪問学者	2025/6/15	2025/7/31	イタリア	The Role of Party Cues in Public Opinion Formation: The Moderating Effect of Language Complexity
50	訪問学者	2025/7/12	2025/7/27	オランダ	Theoretical Analysis in the Field of Organizational Economics
51	訪問学者	2025/5/12	2025/5/28	フィンランド	Beyond the Screen: A Comparative Study of Climate Change Representations in East Asia TV Dramas with Associated Online Discussions
52	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2025/9/28	中国	Judicial Cultural Exchange between Japan and China in Modern Times(1901—1949)
53	訪問学者	2025/10/1	2025/11/30	アメリカ	The Morning After: Global Depopulation and Geopolitical Rebalance
54	訪問学者	2026/1/15	2026/3/15	フィンランド	Beyond the Screen: A Comparative Study of Climate Change Depictions in East Asian TV d rama
55	訪問学者	2025/4/18	2025/5/18	オランダ	Environmental Law and Policy Making in Japan, the Creation of the Japanese GX Strategy.
56	訪問学者	2025/5/12	2025/6/20	アメリカ	Japanese Writers in the Bandung Moment
57	訪問学者	2025/6/1	2025/7/17	イタリア	Investigating Nikko's Tangible and Intangible Heritage, Particularly the Nikko Toshogu Shrine, as a Tool of Japan's Cultural Diplomacy in the Contemporary Era (1976-Present).
58	訪問学者	2025/6/2	2025/8/30	オーストリア	Women Adorning Women: A Tale of the Rise of Female Metal shokunin in Tokyo, Japan
59	訪問学者	2025/6/18	2025/9/15	中国	Implement Approach, Effect Evaluation and Cross-Cultural Educational Implications: A Study of Diversity Adaptation in Adolescent Personality Traits based on Social-Emotional Learning
60	訪問学者	2025/6/26	2025/8/25	イタリア	An Historical Survey of the Placement of Literary Stelae (Ishibumi) and Their Effect on the Social and Cultural Environment

61	訪問学者	2025/9/10	2025/10/2	ドイツ	Sound, Voice and Gender in Pre-War Japanese Media
62	訪問学者	2025/10/1	2026/1/31	アメリカ	Beliefs About the Causes of Mental Disorders and Social Stigma: A Cross- Cultural Study
63	訪問学者	2025/12/20	2026/2/20	韓国	Empirical and Economic Analysis of Comparative Fiduciary Law
64	訪問学者	2025/6/18	2025/7/13	イタリア	The Transition from Shakespearean Tragedies to Modern Japanese Cinema: The Case of Kurosawa Akira and Throne of Blood
65	訪問学者	2025/9/21	2025/10/12	ドイツ	Prosodic Cues and Pragmatic Effects
66	訪問学者	2025/9/21	2025/10/12	ドイツ	Prosodic Cues and Pragmatic Effects
67	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2025/9/1	トルコ	Exploring Hybrid Security Approaches in Asia's Peacebuilding Processes: The Roles of State and Non-State Actors in Shaping Security in Indonesia, the Philippines, and Myanmar.
68	訪問学者	2025/6/2	2025/6/30	アメリカ	Whither Neoliberal Reform: The Reemergence of Policy Finance in Japan
69	訪問学者	2025/5/1	2025/8/1	アメリカ	Conversational AI for Speech Therapy / Conversation Design as Practice
70	訪問学者	2025/6/15	2025/8/15	台湾	Molecular Electrocatalyst-Carbon Nanotube Hybrid and High-Entropy Alloy Catalysts for Ammonia Production
71	訪問学者	2025/8/27	2025/9/18	ドイツ	Terahertz Communication
72	訪問学者	2026/3/2	2026/3/15	スペイン	Past and Modern Subseafloor Replacive Hydrothermal Systems: Geochemical and Mineralogi cal Evolution
73	訪問学者	2025/6/3	2025/7/1	中国	Consuming Air: Silicosis and the Negotiation of Postwar Citizenship in Japan (1930s-2000s)
74	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2026/1/31	フィリピン	Women's Creative Mobilities: Reparative Movements of Southeast Asian Female Creatives through Women-Centered Spaces within Japanese Popular Culture and Design
75	訪問学者	2025/7/13	2025/9/15	フランス	Wage Reform and the Question of Working-Class Living Standards in Postwar Japan: Based on a Survey of Yoshio Kaneko's Old Materials from the Wartime and Early Postwar Periods
76	訪問学者	2025/7/10	2025/8/25	イスラエル	Alternative History of Japanese Photography
77	訪問学者	2025/7/14	2025/8/13	台湾	Threat of Chinese Grey Zone Tactics: A Case Study of Chinese Activities in the Vicinity of Taiwan
78	訪問学者	2025/10/19	2025/11/2	カナダ	Labour Migration in Asian Fishing Fleets
79	訪問学者	2025/11/13	2025/12/20	オーストラリア	Exploaring Literary Depictions of Social Precarity in Japan, Especially as it Pertains to Non-Regular Employment (Hiseiki Koyo)
80	訪問学者	2025/7/5	2025/7/26	モーリシャス	Commodity Price Shocks, and Monetary Policy in Small Open Economy Model
81	訪問学者	2025/8/5	2025/9/10	中国	Research on the Conflict Between Education and Religion Incident in Meiji Japan
82	訪問学者	2025/10/6	2025/11/5	イタリア	Grammatical Number and Gender in Japanese Language
83	訪問学者	2025/10/15	2025/12/15	アメリカ	International State-Building During the Post-WWII Allied Occupation of Japan
84	訪問学者	2025/10/20	2025/11/17	アメリカ	Early Cultural Responses to the AIDS Crisis from Japan
85	訪問学者	2025/12/2	2025/12/22	アメリカ	Artificial Intelligence and Copyright
86	訪問学者	2025/12/10	2025/12/31	アメリカ	Copyright Issues Relating to Generative AI and Machine Learning
87	訪問学者	2026/1/23	2026/2/21	中国	Comparative Analysis of Political Preferences and Behavioral Measurement Methods in the AI Era between Chinese and Japanese Citizens
88	訪問学者	2025/7/1	2025/7/31	韓国	The Current State of Hydrogen Vehicle Industry in Japan: Focus on Forklifts
89	訪問学者	2025/11/21	2025/12/14	ニュージーランド	Sustainable Development and Overtourism: The Negative and Positive Impact in Japan.
90	訪問学者	2025/10/10	2025/11/10	中国	The Collation and Research of Newspapers and Periodicals run by Chinese Scholars and Students Studying in Japan during late Qing Dynasty

91	訪問学者	2025/11/3	2025/12/17	ロシア	The Phenomenon of Ako-Roshi as an Image in Japanese Visual Arts
92	訪問学者	2026/1/16	2026/3/16	カナダ	Mathematical and Physical Societies in Meiji Japan
93	訪問学者	2025/11/17	2025/12/16	中国	A Comparative Study of Sino-Japanese History Education under the Context of Educational Reform
94	訪問学者	2026/1/6	2026/1/29	台湾	Geopolitical Impacts on Dynamic Exports of Japan, South Korea, and Taiwan: Spatial Econometric Models

経常費補助金 特別補助で定められた要件に従って対象者を抽出・掲載。